 June 2015
© 2011 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN48630  •  Rev. 1.13
F
A
N
4
8

 M
o
d
e
Ordering Information
Part Number
Output Voltage
(1)
VSEL0 / VSEL1
Soft-Start
Forced
Bypass
Operating
Temperature
Package Packing
FAN48630UC315X 3.15 / 3.33 FAST Low IQ
-40°C to 85°C
16-Ball, 4x4 Array,
0.4 mm Pitch,
250 µm Ball,
Wafer-Level Chip-Scale
Package (WLCSP)
Tape and
Reel
FAN48630BUC315X
(2)
 3.15 /3.33 FAST Low IQ
FAN48630UC33X 3.30 / 3.49 FAST Low IQ
FAN48630BUC34X
(2)
 3.20 / 3.40 FAST Low IQ
FAN48630UC35X 3.50 / 3.70 FAST Low IQ
FAN48630UC37AX 3.70 / 3.77 FAST Low IQ
FAN48630UC45X 4.50 / 4.76 SLOW OCP On
FAN48630UC50X 5.00 / 5.29 SLOW OCP On
Notes:
1. Other output voltages are available on request. Please contact a Fairchild Semiconductor representative.
2. The FAN48630BUC315X and FAN48630BUC34X include backside lamination.
Typical Application
EN
L
1